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ACADEMIC CALENDAR

FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2019-20

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY

B.VOC PROGRAMME
(For the batch admitted in 2019-20)

ODD Semester : Duration
From \

To
First Semester 21 weeks of working during including
15 weeks of Teaching & midsession Class Test
Commencement of New Academic Session™ 16.09.2019 (Monday)
. mparting of..lr.t_st.rl!stie,n,fznﬁdi,%algsmmpn}ﬁéag%z,gégiw.emax) | 27.12.:2019(Friday) .

Work
(including class test) — 15 Weeks
Mid Session Class Test— One Week 21.10.2019 (Monday) | 25.10.2019 (Friday)
(To be held in Mid-Semester; dates are \

indicative; institutes may decide + 1 Week)
Preparatory Leave ' : 58.12.2019(Saturday) 01.01.2020(Wednesday)

Practical Examinations
02.01.2020 (Thursday)
Theory Examinations
(Monday) to 31.01.2020 (Friday)

w.e.f,,
20 (Saturday) to 14.02.2020 (Friday)

Commencement of Practical Examinations
followed by one week preparatory leave
between completion of Practical Examinations
and commencement of Theory Examinations
Industrial Training

Two Weeks during Winter Break

13.01.2020

01.02.20

* The first day of the commencement/ any suitable day may be utilized as Orientation Day for

fresher students.

* The specific dates of End Term Theory/ Practical Examinations shall be notified by
Controller of Examination (COE).

» Institute may decide on dates/ classes for academic conferences/ workshops/ seminars.

* One working day in a year may be utilized in any semester for an Institute level festival.
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ACADEMIC CALENDAR
FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2019-20
GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY
B.VOC PROGRAMME
(For the batch admitted in 2019-20)
e EVEN Semest'er Duration
From [ To
21 weeks of working during including

Second Semester

15 weeks of Teaching & midsession Class Test

Commencement of New Academic Session*

17.02.2020 (Monday)

Imparting of Instruction and/ or Laboratory Work
(including class test) — 15 Weeks

17.02.2020(Monday) | 29.05.2020 (Friday)

17.04.2020 (Friday)

Mid Session Class Test —One Week
(To be held in Mid-Semester; dates are indicative;

13.04.2020 (Monday)

‘

institutes may decide + 1 Week)
Preparatory Leave 30.05.2020 (Saturday) 03.06.2020
(Wednesday)
Practical Examinations

Commencement of Practical Examinations
followed by one week preparatory leave between
completion of Practical Examinations and
commencement of Theory Examinations

04.06.2020 (Thursday)
Theory Examinations
15.06.2020 (Monday) to 03.07.2020 (Friday)
W.e.f.,

Industrial Training
Four-Six Weeks during Winter Break

04.07.2020 (Saturday) to 01.08.2020 (Saturday)

* The first day of the commencement/ any suitable day may be utilized as Orientation Day for

fresher students.
*

Controller of Examination (COE).
*

*

The specific dates of End Term Theory/ Practical Examinations shall be notified by

Institute may decide on dates/ classes for academic conferences/ workshops/ seminars.
One working day in a year may be utilized in any semester for an Institute level festival.
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ACADEMIC CALENDAR
FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2019-20
GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY
B.VOC PROGRAMME
3u & 5t Semester
[ 0DD Semester Duration \
: From [ To |
Third & Fifth Semester 21 weeks of working during including J
15 weeks of Teaching & midsession Class Test
Commencement of New Academic Session® 01.08.2019 (Thursday) \
Imparting of Instruction and/ or Laboratory Work 01.08.2019 (Thursday) | 08.11.2019(Friday) \
(including class test) = 15 Weelks
Mid Session Class Test — One Week 14.10.2019 (Monday) | 21.10.2019 (Monday) \
(To be held in Mid-Semester; dates are indicative;
institutes may decide + 1 Week)
Preparatory Leave 11.11.2019(Monday) 15.11.2019(Friday) }
Commencement of Practical Examinations Practical Examinations
followed by one week preparatory leave between 09-12-2019
completion of Practical Examinations and Theory Examinations
B commencement of Theory Examinations 18-11-2019
Industrial Training W.e.f., J
Two Weeks during Winter Break 16.12.2019 (Monday)

* The first day of the commencement/ any suitable day may be utilized as Orientation Day for

fresher students.
* The specific dates of End Term Theory/ Practical Examinations shall be notified by

Controller of Examination (COE).
Institute may decide on dates/ classes for academic conferences/ workshops/ seminars.

*
One working day in a year may be utilized in any semester for an Institute level festival.

*
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ACADEMIC CALENDAR

FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2019-20

B.VOC PROGRAMME

AT T
emester

th\*’v"' A
8, 61 Se

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY

[ EVEN Semester

Duration

From | To

Fourth & Sixth Semester

21 weeks of working during including
15 weeks of Teaching & midsession Class Test

Commencement of New Academic Session*

06.01.2020 (Monday)

Imparting of Instruction and/ or Laboratory Work
(including class test) — 15 Weeks

06.01.2020 (Monday) | 17-04-2020 (Friday)

Mid Session Class Test — One Week
(To be held in Mid-Semester; dates are indicative;
institutes may decide + 1 Week)

24-02-2020 28-02-2020

Anugoonj “2020”

06.02.2020 (Thursday) 08.02.2020 (Friday)

Four-Six Weeks during Winter Break

Preparatory Leave 20.04.2020 (Monday) 24.04.2020 (Friday)
Commencement of Practical Examinations Practical Examinations
followed by one week preparatory leave between 27-04-2019
completion of Practical Examinations and Theory Examinations
commencement of Theory Examinations. 04-05-2019
Industrial Training W.ef,

25.05.2020 (Monday)

*

*

*

* The first day of the commencement/ any suitable day may be utilized as Orientation Day for

fresher students.
The specific dates of End Term Theory/ Practical Examinations shall be notified by
Controller of Examination (COE). '
Institute may decide on dates/ classes for academic conferences/ workshops/ seminars.
One working day in a year may be utilized in any semester for an Institute level festival.
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